Specifications 

It is expected that this Contract will initially procure up to forty-eight (48) x LTMP Medium
Utility Terrain Vehicles (UTV) (to operate on diesel/AVTUR F-34 fuel) and trailers, with
potential options within the Contract for up to a maximum of eight hundred and sixty-three
(863) inclusive of the initial procurement. The Contract is for the procurement and through
life support. 

The Authority requires a supplier with a proven track record of providing support for a
vehicle fleet. Specifications to include, but not limited to, (A detailed specification will be

[...]

II.2.2) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of these options: - The initial support period will be for five (5) years with the
option to extend for a further five (5) years in one (1) year iterations.

- Options within the Contract to procure up to a maximum of eight hundred and sixty-three
(863) inclusive forty-eight (48) of the initial procurement. 

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.2) Conditions for participation

III.2.1) Personal situation

Criteria regarding the personal situation of economic operators (that may lead to their